APPLICATION NOTE (TN-002)    SOLDERING & REWORK GUIDELINES FOR MOLDED QFN PACKAGES (Rev. C)
Tagore Technology Inc.                                                    www.tagoretech.com                                                         Page 1 of 5
SOLDERING & REWORK GUIDELINES
FOR MOLDED QFN PACKAGES
TN-002
02/13/2019
APPLICATION NOTE (TN-002)    SOLDERING & REWORK GUIDELINES FOR MOLDED QFN PACKAGES (Rev. C)
Tagore Technology Inc.                                                    www.tagoretech.com                                                         Page 2 of 5
APPLICABLE TO TAGORE’S QFN PACKAGES
S/N PACKAGE NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 QFN-3X3-16-0.5 16 PIN 3x3mm QFN Pitch 0.5mm Pb-Free RoHS Compliance:
     RoHS Directive
     2011/65/EU – Annex II and
     Amending Directive 2015/863
REACH Compliance:
     REACH – Jan. 12, 2017
Halogen Free Compliance:
     IEC 61249-2-21:2003
Package Type: Molded
Pin Finish: Tin (Sn)
MSL: 1
2 QFN-4X4-32-0.4 32 PIN 4x4mm QFN Pitch 0.4mm
3 QFN-5X5-32-0.5 32 PIN 5x5mm QFN Pitch 0.5mm
4 QFN-5X7-22-0.5 22 PIN 5x7mm QFN Pitch 0.5mm
5 QFN-6X3-32-0.4 32 PIN 6x3mm QFN Pitch 0.4mm
6 QFN-6X6-48-0.4 48 PIN 6x6mm QFN Pitch 0.4mm
7 QFN-8X10-30-0.5 30 PIN 8x10mm QFN Pitch 0.5mm
8     Other QFN Package Types Provided by Tagore
© 2018 Tagore Technology Inc. All rights reserved. Tagore, the Tagore words and logos are trademarks
of Tagore Technology Inc. in the US and/or other countries. Other marks and brands may be claimed as
the property of others. Tagore warrants performance of its Gallium Nitride (GaN) devices and other